TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS IN PLEASE RECORD THE AT INJURIED UNION CONTYTHEREOF. 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): 1. T-Span Systems Corporation 2. 4. 5. 4. 6. 8. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME Atheros Communications, Inc. ADDRESS: 529 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES ☑NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYING (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith poly one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) □ASSIGNMENT OF □WHOLE □PART INTEREST □RECT INTEREST □RECT □			HEET SONLY				
I. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)) 1. T-Span Systems Corporation 2. 3. 4. 6. 8. 7. 8. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(SI)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Atheros Communications, Inc. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS: 529 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS: 529 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) ASSIGNMENT OF WHOLE PART INTEREST EXEC, DATE: May 8, 2000 WHOLE PART INTEREST EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY! ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!] ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SE	TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS 102259098						
1. T-Span Systems Corporation 3.	SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Atheros Communications, Inc. ADDRESS: 529 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herevith gnly one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) ASSIGNMENT OF NAME PRACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY (ACHANGE OF NAME PRESE TO THER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) 4.5 APPL. NO(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PATTAPP. NO(S) WITH SEE ATTY) 4.5 APPL. NO(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PATTAPP. NO(S) WITH SEE ATTY) 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNO 173169 0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. Altorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Attyres: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Attyres: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Attyres: David M. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Attyres: David M. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Attyres: DAJIDMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500		. ,	10			0	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? □YES □NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Atheros Communications, Inc. ADDRESS: 529 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES □NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herevith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) □ ASSIGNMENT OF □ WHOLE □ PART INTEREST □ EXEC. DATE: May 8, 2000 □ CALIENT □ MERCES □ OTHER □ CALIENT □ MERCES □ CALIENT NO. 4. PATLAPP. NO.(S) □ ME □ MERCES □ CALIENT □ MERCES □ MERCES □ CALIENT NO. □ CALIENT NO. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT NO. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT NO. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT NO. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT NO. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT NO. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT NO. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT REF. □ CALIENT NO. □ CALIENT REF. □						7	
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES NO 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Atheros Communications, Inc. ADDRESS: 529 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herevith gnly one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) ASSIGNMENT OF NAME PRACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY (ACHANGE OF NAME PRESE TO THER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY) 4.5 APPL. NO(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PATTAPP. NO(S) WITH SEE ATTY) 4.5 APPL. NO(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PATTAPP. NO(S) WITH SEE ATTY) 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNO 173169 0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. Altorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Attyres: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Attyres: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Attyres: David M. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Attyres: David M. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Attyres: DAJIDMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500		10.112.11	J		= =	301	
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) RECEIVING INTEREST: NAME: Atheros Communications, Inc. ADDRESS: 529 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES NO 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) ASSIGNMENT OF		10118102	'		5. 3	2	
NAME: Atheros Communications, Inc. ADDRESS: 529 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☐NO						
ADDRESS: 529 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ADDITIONAL NAME(s) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?			(/)				
ADDRESS: 529 Almanor Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085 ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED?	NAME: Atheros Communications, Inc.						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) ASSIGNMENT OF	ADDRESS: 529 Almanor Avenu			<u>.</u>	, ,		
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE (DOCUMENT): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) ASSIGNMENT OF	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? □YES ⊠NO						
document							
□ ASSIGNMENT OF □ WHOLE □ PART INTEREST □ CRIGINAL □ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY □ CHANGE OF NAME □ VERIFIED TRANSLATION □ SECURITY □ MERGER □ OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AITY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □ YES □ NO A.PAT.APP. NO.(S) ■ M# □ 1* INVENTOR If not in item 1 09/368.637 □ 073169-0259610 □ S. NAME OF AITY IN Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: □ 1. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) Fillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: □ David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 □ Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: □ DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 □ FAX: (703) 905-2500	(Submit herewith only one document for recordation—multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one						
□ ORIGINAL □ FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY □ VERIFIED TRANSLATION □ SECURITY □ MERGER □ OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? □ YES □ NO A PAT. APPL. NO.(S) M## □ **INVENTOR froot in ftem 1 09/368.637 0/73169-0259610 B. PATENT NO(S) M## If not in ftem 1 09/368.637 0/73169-0259610 B. PATENT NO(S) M## If not in ftem 1 09/368.637 0/73169-0259610 B. PATENT NO(S) M## If not in ftem 1 09/368.637 0/73169-0259610 B. NUMBER: INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0/2 = TOTAL = 1/2 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 1600 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 0/73169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dups sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500							
CHANGE OF NAME OF NAME OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT: APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR If not in item 1 09/368.637 073169-0259610 B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR If not in item 1 09/368.637 073169-0259610 Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 5.5 ATTY DKT: B. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 P. 073169-0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500			REST EXEC.	DATE: May 8, 2000			
SECURITY MERGER OTHER: EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A. PAT APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR B. PATENT NO(S) M# 1* INVENTOR If not in item 1 09/388.637 073169-0259610 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pilisbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500							
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?		_					
ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached? YES NO A PAT APP. NO.(S) M# Inventor If not in item 1 9/368.637 0/73169-0259610 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 Pilisbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 P 0/73169-0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 2. David A. Jakopin Page No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Date: October 12, 2002 Date: October 11, 2002 Date: Octob							
A PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# 1* INVENTOR If not in item 1 09/388,637 073169-0259610 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 Pilisbury Winthrop LLP	ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)						
Series code/serial no If not in item 1 If not in item 1 19/368,637 073169-0259610 5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							
5. Name & Address of Party to Whom Correspondence Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pilisbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 P 073169-0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 25 Signature Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 6. NUMBER INVOLVED: APPLNS 1 + PATS 0 = TOTAL = 1 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40	series code/serial no	if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	A RECORD A CONTRACTOR OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE CONTRACTOR OF THE CO	339698866680	
Concerning Document Should be Mailed: Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 P 073169-0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE							
Pilisbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102 5.5ATTY DKT: B. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 VINDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE: (Code 581) ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500	5. Name & Address of Party to	Whom Correspondence			4		
Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard, McLean, VA 22102 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 P 073169-0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Signature Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500	Concerning Document Shou	id be ivialled;	APPLINS 1 + PAT	5 <u>0</u> = TOTAL =	<u>1</u>		
5.5ATTY DKT: 8. PLEASE CHARGE TO OUR DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 03-3975 P 073169-0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500							
5.5ATTY DKT: P 073169-0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO O73169 O259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 FAX: (703) 905-2500			ABOVE TOTAL x \$	340 = \$40			
P 073169-0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 David A. Jakopin Date: October 11, 2002 FAX: (703) 905-2500	1600 Tysons Boulevard, McLea	n, VA 22102					
P 073169-0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 David A. Jakopin Date: October 11, 2002 FAX: (703) 905-2500							
P 073169-0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 David A. Jakopin Date: October 11, 2002 FAX: (703) 905-2500	E EATTY DET:	V-817.	Q DI EASE CHADGE I	O OUR DEPOSIT ACC	OLINT		
P 073169-0259610 ATH-002(U) UNDER ORDER NO 073169 0259610 MATTER NO. CLIENT REF. dup. sheet not required CLIENT NO. MATTER NO. 9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 3 Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500	5.5ATT DKT.			O OUR DEPOSIT ACC	00141		
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500	P 073169-0259610	ATH-002(U)	*	073169	0259610)	
the original document. 10. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 3 (do not file dup. Cover sheet) Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500	MATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup, sheet not required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER N	10.	
Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 David A. Jakopin David A. Jakopin Date: October 11, 2002 FAX: (703) 905-2500	9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of						
Cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 3	the original document.				• •		
Cover sheet, attachments and document (do not file dup. Cover sheet) 3							
(do not file dup. Cover sheet)]	
Signature Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500					3		
Attorney: David A. Jakopin Reg. No. 32995 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500	Jan 11.		(do not file dup. Cover	sheet)			
Reg. No. 32995 Date: October 11, 2002 Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500		re					
Atty/Sec: DAJ/DMC TEL: (650) 233-4790 FAX: (703) 905-2500			- Dolor Ostabas 44 C	1000			
	·	TEL: (650) 223 4700					

10/23/2002 TDIAZ1 00000086 033975 09368637

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "T-SPAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS HAME FROM "T-SPAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION" TO "ATTEROS COMMUNICATIONS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE EIGHTE DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE MART COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

7679 8100

AUTHENTICATION: 0424882

DATE: 05-08-00

2897679 8100 001232704

> PATENT REEL: 013402 FRAME: 0732

STATE OF CELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 09:00 NO DEPOLOPOD 001232706 ~ 2897679

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENOED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

Q!

T-SPAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION

T-Span Systems Corporation, a corporation duly organized and societing under the Gaussia Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOBS HEREBY CERTERY:

- I. The Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filled with the Secretary of State of Delaware on March 16, 2000 under its current name.
- II. The Amendment to the Amended and Restated Cartificate of Incorporation of the Corporation as set form below has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242, and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- III. Article FIRST of the Amonded and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I: The Name of the Corporation is Atheron Communications, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Cartificate to be executed by Richard A. Radeirs, its authorized officer, on this 82h, day of May, 2000.

T-SPAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Chief Executive Officer

Think Sim of Arrest in serve show

RECORDED: 10/18/2002